MSc INTERNATIONAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 2006-2007

SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENT:  1 YEAR FULL TIME

AUTUMN SEMESTER

	Code
	Core/

Option
	Module Title
	No: Credits
	Exam

%
	Coursework %

	CPT781
	Core
	Development and Urbanisation Processes
	20
	0
	100

	CPT782
	Core
	Planning and Governance of Human Settlements
	20
	0
	100

	CPT662
	Option
	Public Transport
	10
	0
	100

	CPT670
	Option
	Environmental Assessment
	10
	0
	100

	CPT680
	Option
	Sustainable Towns and Cities
	10
	0
	100

	CPT743
	Option
	Regional Innovation Strategies
	10
	0
	100

	CPT784
	Option
	Site Planning, Design and Development (Part 1)
	10
	0
	100

	CPT787
	Option
	Perspectives on Regeneration (Part 1)
	10
	0
	100

	CPT790
	Option
	Physical Regeneration
	10
	0
	100

	CPT791
	Option
	Environmental Policy
	10
	0
	100

	CPT792
	Option
	Transport Planning and Policies
	10
	0
	100

	CPT803
	Option
	International Comparative Planning
	10
	0
	100

	CPT805
	Option
	Site Planning, Design and Development *
	20
	0
	100

	SIT043
(SOCSI)
	Option
	Theories and Issues about Globalisation and Political Economy
	10
	0
	100


* Module runs over Autumn and Spring Semesters. CPT784 is the Autumn Semester part of CPT805.

Students choose option modules to the value of 20 credits. Choice of some option modules may be restricted if student numbers become unreasonably large and/or because of timetable constraints. 

Students may be permitted to substitute 1 option from others available (subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits).

SPRING SEMESTER

	Module Code
	Core/

Option
	Module Title
	No: Credits
	Exam 

%
	Coursework %

	CPT744
	Core
	Research and Survey Methods: Dissertation Design
	10
	0
	100

	CPT765
	Core
	Planning Practice in Emerging Cities
	10
	0
	100

	CPT786
	Core
	Spatial Planning
	20
	0
	100

	CPT582
	Option
	Transport and the Environment
	10
	0
	100

	CPT740
	Option
	Globalisation and Local Labour Markets
	10
	0
	100

	CPT768
	Option
	Corporate Environmental Management
	10
	0
	100

	CPT789
	Option
	Perspectives on Regeneration (Part 2) 
	10
	0
	100

	CPT797
	Option
	Governance, Equity and Europe
	10
	0
	100

	CPT804
	Option
	Transitional Cities: Housing and Urban Development
	10
	0
	100

	CPT809
	Option
	Town Centre Planning and Management
	20
	0
	100


Students choose option modules to the value of 20 credits. Choice of some option modules may be restricted if student numbers become unreasonably large and/or because of timetable constraints. Students may be permitted to substitute 1 option from others available (subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits).

	CPT508
	Core
	Dissertation
	60
	0
	100


MSc IN TRANSPORT AND PLANNING (DIRECT ENTRY) 2006-2007
SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENT

1 YEAR FULL TIME

AUTUMN SEMESTER

	Module Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam
%
	Coursework %

	CPT748
	Core
	Transport Planning and Policies
	10
	50
	50

	CPT662
	Core
	Public Transport
	10
	0
	100

	CPT667
	Core
	GIS for Planners
	10
	0
	100

	CPT679
	Core
	Research and Survey Methods for Transport
	10
	0
	100

	CPT691
	Core
	Transport Models in Planning
	10
	0
	100

	CPT664
	Option
	Retail Planning
	10
	0
	100

	CPT670
	Option
	Environmental Assessment
	10
	0
	100

	CPT673
	Option
	Local Economic Development
	20
	0
	100

	CPT680
	Option
	Sustainable Towns and Cities
	10
	0
	100

	CPT743
	Option
	Regional Innovation Strategies
	10
	0
	100

	CPT781
	Option
	Development and Urbanisation Processes
	20
	0
	100

	CPT784
	Option
	Site Planning, Design and Development (Part 1)
	10
	0
	100

	CPT787
	Option
	Perspectives on Regeneration (Part 1)
	10
	0
	100

	CPT790
	Option
	Physical Regeneration
	10
	0
	100

	CPT791
	Option
	Environmental Policy
	10
	0
	100

	CPT800
	Option
	Planning of Human Settlements
	10
	0
	100

	CPT803
	Option
	International Comparative Planning
	10
	0
	100

	CPT805
	Option
	Site Planning, Design and Development *
	20
	0
	100

	SIT043
(SOCSI)
	Option
	Theories and Issues about Globalisation and Political Economy
	10
	0
	100


* Module runs over Autumn and Spring Semesters.

CPT784 is the Autumn Semester part of CPT805.
Students to choose ONE option to the value of 10 credits or 20 credits.

All choices are subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits.
MSc IN TRANSPORT AND PLANNING (DIRECT ENTRY) 2006-2007
SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENT

1 YEAR FULL TIME

SPRING SEMESTER

	Module Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam
%
	Coursework %

	CPT582
	Core
	Transport and the Environment
	10
	0
	100

	CPT739
	Core
	FSV: Comparative Transport Planning
	10
	0
	100

	CPT744
	Core
	Research and Survey Methods: Dissertation Design
	10
	0 
	100

	CPT769
	Core
	Transport Management
	10
	50
	50

	CPT722
	Option
	Environmental Management in Practice
	10
	0
	100

	CPT740
	Option
	Globalisation and Local Labour Markets
	10
	0
	100

	CPT746
	Option
	Sustainability and the Agri-Food System
	10
	0
	100

	CPT765
	Option
	Planning Practice in Emerging Cities
	10
	0
	100

	CPT768
	Option
	Corporate Environmental Management
	10
	0
	100

	CPT789
	Option
	Perspectives on Regeneration (Part 2) 
	10
	0
	100

	CPT797
	Option
	Governance, Equity and Europe
	10
	0
	100

	CPT804
	Option
	Transitional Cities: Housing and Urban Development
	10
	0
	100

	CPT809
	Option
	Town Centre Planning and Management
	20
	0
	100

	SIT799
(SOCSI)
	Option
	Community, Sustainable Health and Well-Being
	10
	0
	100

	CPT806
	Option
	Current Issues in Rural Planning and Development
	10
	0
	100


Students choose options to the value of 20 credits, or 10 credits if they chose 20 credits of options in the Autumn semester. All choices are subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits.
	CPT508
	Core
	Dissertation
	60
	0
	100


MSc IN SUSTAINABILITY, PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY 2006 – 2007
(DIRECT ENTRY)

SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENT

1 YEAR FULL-TIME

AUTUMN SEMESTER
	Module Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam

%
	Coursework

%

	CPT637
	Core
	Theories and Principles of Sustainable Development
	20
	50
	50

	CPT638
	Core
	Environmental Policy
	10
	50
	50

	CPT745
	Core
	Sustainability and Planning Policy Development
	10
	0
	100

	CPT670
	Option
	Environmental Assessment
	10
	0
	100

	CPT680
	Option
	Sustainable Towns and Cities
	10
	0
	100

	CPT673
	Option
	Local Economic Development
	20
	0
	100

	CPT787
	Option
	Perspectives on Regeneration (Part 1)
	10
	0
	100


Students choose option modules to the value of 20 credits.

Students may be permitted to substitute 1 option from others available (subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits).
SPRING SEMESTER
	Module Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam

%
	Coursework %

	CPT657
	Core
	Environmental Law
	10
	50
	50

	CPT737
	Core
	Sustainability in Practice
	10
	0
	100

	CPT744
	Core
	Research and Survey Methods: Dissertation Design
	10
	0
	100

	CPT582
	Option
	Transport and the Environment
	10
	0
	100

	CPT722
	Option
	Environmental Management in Practice
	10
	0
	100

	CPT746
	Option
	Sustainability and the Agri-Food System
	10
	0
	100

	CPT768
	Option
	Corporate Environmental Management
	10
	0
	100

	CPT789
	Option
	Perspectives on Regeneration (Part 2)
	10
	0
	100

	CPT806
	Option
	Current Issues in Rural Planning and Development
	10
	0
	100


Students choose option modules to the value of 30 credits.

Students may be permitted to substitute 1 option from others available (subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits).
	CPT508
	Core
	Dissertation
	60
	0
	100


MSc REGENERATION STUDIES (DIRECT ENTRY & UNDERGRADUATE PROGRESSION) 2006-2007

SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENT

1 YEAR FULL TIME

AUTUMN SEMESTER

	Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title
	Number of

Credits
	Exam %
	Coursework %

	CPT673
	Core
	Local Economic Development
	20
	0
	100

	CPT788
	Core
	Perspectives on Regeneration

(Part 1)
	10
	50
	50

	CPT802
	Core
	Research Methods
	10
	0
	100

	CPT664
	Option
	Retail Planning
	10
	0
	100

	CPT689
	Option
	Housing and Urban Renewal
	10
	0
	100

	CPT743
	Option
	Regional Innovation Strategies
	10
	0
	100

	CPT790
	Option
	Physical Regeneration
	10
	0
	100

	CPT791
	Option
	Environmental Policy
	10
	0
	100

	CPT807
	Option
	Housing Policy and Strategy 1
	10
	100
	0

	SIT043

(SOCSI)
	Option
	Theories and Issues about Globalisation and Political Economy
	10
	0
	100


Students choose option modules to the value of 20 credits.

Students may be permitted to substitute 1 option from others available (subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits).
SPRING SEMESTER

	Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title 
	Number of

Credits
	Exam %
	Coursework %

	CPT741
	Core
	Governance, Equity and Europe
	10
	50
	50

	CPT789
	Core
	Perspectives on Regeneration 
(Part 2)
	10
	0
	100

	CPT535
	Option
	Housing Strategies and Choices
	10
	0
	100

	CPT722
	Option
	Environmental Management in Practice 
	10
	0
	100

	CPT740
	Option 
	Globalisation and Local Labour Markets 
	10
	0
	100

	CPT746
	Option
	Sustainability and the Agri-Food System
	10
	0
	100

	CPT768
	Option
	Corporate Environmental Management 
	10
	0
	100

	CPT793
	Option
	FSV: Housing and Urban Renewal
	10
	0
	100

	CPT809
	Option
	Town Centre Planning and Management
	20
	0
	100

	SIT792
	Option
	The Knowledge Economy
	10
	0
	100

	SIT799

(SOCSI)
	Option
	Community, Sustainable Health and Well-Being
	10
	0
	100


Students choose option modules to the value of 40 credits.  Students may be permitted to substitute 1 option from others available (subject to timetable constraints and/or class size limits).
	CPT508
	Core
	Dissertation
	60
	0
	100


MSc PLANNING PRACTICE AND RESEARCH 2006-07
SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENT

1 YEAR FULL TIME

AUTUMN SEMESTER

	Module Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam %
	CW %

	CPT783
	Core
	Planning, Land and Development
	20
	0
	100

	CPT794
	Core
	Planning: Nature, Purpose and Instruments
	30
	0
	100

	CPT805
	Core
	*Site Planning, Design and Development
	20
	0
	100


* Module runs over Autumn and Spring Semesters

SPRING SEMESTER
	Module Code
	Core / Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam %
	CW %

	CPT744
	Core
	Research and Survey Methods: Dissertation Design
	10
	0
	100

	CPT786
	Core
	Spatial Planning
	20
	0
	100

	CPT795
	Core
	‘Live’ Project
	10
	0
	100

	 CPT765
	Option
	Planning Practice in Emerging Cities
	10
	0
	100

	 CPT768
	Option
	Corporate Environmental Management
	10
	0
	100

	CPT806
	Option
	Current Issues in Rural Planning and Development
	10
	0
	100


	CPT508
	Core
	Dissertation
	60
	0
	100


MA URBAN DESIGN    (Direct Entry & Undergraduate Progression)  2006-2007 

SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENT

1 YEAR FULL TIME

AUTUMN SEMESTER

	Code
	Core/
Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam%
	CW%

	CPT772
	Core


	Design Studio: Settlement Design
	20
	0
	100

	CPT775
	Core
	Design Guidance and Control
	20
	0
	100


SPRING SEMESTER

	Code
	Core/
Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam%
	CW%

	CPT771
	Core
	Urban Design Thinkers
	20
	0
	100

	CPT773
	Core
	Design Studio: Neighbourhood Design
	20
	0
	100

	CPT774
	Core
	Developer and Community Perspectives
	20
	0
	100

	CPT776
	Core


	Design Studio: Urban Block and Public Space Design
	20
	0
	100


SUMMER SEMESTER

	Code
	Core/
Option
	Module Title
	No. of Credits
	Exam%
	CW%

	CPT777
	Option
	Urban Design Research Dissertation
	60
	0
	100

	CPT778
	Option
	Policy or Guidance Project
	60
	0
	100

	CPT779
	Option
	Design Research Project
	60
	0
	100


Students choose one research option to complete during the Summer Semester

